Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Great Lakes Dart Mfg., Inc.		12/09/2004	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Merit Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	2525 State Road	
City:	Bensalem	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19020	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78423982	PITBOSS
Serial Number:	78423970	PITBOSS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(215)965-1210 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 965-1200

Email: dballantyne@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: Jordan A. LaVine Address Line 1: 2005 Market Street Address Line 2: One Commerce Sq.

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7013

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jordan A. LaVine
Signature:	/Jordan A. LaVine/
Date:	07/26/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003128 FRAME: 0489

900029009

Total Attachments: 1

source=5887_PITT BOSS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003128 FRAME: 0490

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Great Lakes Dart Mfg., Inc. a Wisconsin corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the following trademarks and the U.S. Trademark Applications therefor (the "Trademarks"):

PITBOSS, U.S. Application Serial No. 78/423,982, filed May 24, 2004; and PITBOSS, U.S. Application Serial No. 78/423,970, filed May 24, 2004.

WHEREAS, Merit Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that ASSIGNOR may have throughout the world in and to the Trademarks and the applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, throughout the world, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for any past, present, or future infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations and/or applications therefor, together with any and all of the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, throughout the world, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past, present, or future infringements thereof, regardless of whether such infringement occurred before or occurs after the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the ASSIGNEE, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the ASSIGNEE may require in order to vest all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks to the ASSIGNEE and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of ASSIGNOR.

4

EAST 7263113 v1

RECORDED: 07/27/2005